

Email businesssupport@warwickshire.gov.uk

Our ref: 8616856

Your ref:

Date: 9 March 2023

Dear Ms Jewell

Environmental Information Regulations 2004

I can confirm that the information requested is held by Warwickshire County Council. I have detailed below the information that is being released to you.

Question

Answer

a. Does the council have a 100% renewable green electricity tariff for all of the electricity that the council is directly responsible for, and is this tariff with Green Energy UK plc, Good Energy Limited or Ecotricity?

Yes the council has 100% green electricity tariff corporate contract properties. No, it is not with e company. Our provider is ESPO.

b. Does the council generate and use energy from waste? And if so, what percentage of the council's total electricity use is powered by these energy from waste electricity sources?

All of our waste is dealt with by Veolia - it does not power our council buildings.

c. Does the council buy directly from a local renewable electricity source or have its own renewable electricity sources? And if so, what percentage of the council's total electricity use is powered by this/these renewable electricity sources?

The council has it's own solar panels total net capacity is 284 kWp.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. Internal review requests should be submitted within 40 days of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to:

Information Management
Shire Hall
Warwick

CV34 4RL
inforights@warwickshire.gov.uk

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

The Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

Phone: 0303 123 1113

Website: www.ico.org.uk

I will now close your request as of this date.

Yours sincerely

Sarah Winnett
Business Support Team Leader